2018.4.28

2018.7.15




2018

610115



1] +” 14 4. OH

Unified Communication

B EBN AR AT WX TERAVRBERK

RSN
BE: 35

B RES5ER
(=]

RN BERMBEATSE
REEBIEE
ERLE

EES5EH
BEWLAN. WPANG&

@ PBNER RES5EH
ERRG SRBHEGEE
;5::5\ \ i

= ! \ I
i ‘ |
A / ‘

===
ER—



50%



PCB



145

40

17

25

44

36



T T
mﬂ%%&%@ﬁﬂ}—;;ﬂﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ*ﬁmr4 H \

—f%%?ﬁalﬁﬁﬁ :

#HH LR AT LRFEARAR B

ETFRELSRLRLA ) ZRTE XA IT KR




WEB

APP

APP

APP
JAVA
android

APP
JAVA
android

Ul

APP




APP
JAVA
android

APP
JAVA
android
SQL Server

Oracle

15




" 48 3

" 48 3

" 16 1

[2004]13

16 1

10



10

11

144

128

48

16

64

40
11



12

13

14

15

16

Windows Office

32

16

16

16

12

Internet



17

JAVA

32

48

48

96

Java

Java

13

Java

GUI



7 68

Microsoft SQL Server

SQL SQL Server
8 60
3
1 Android 102
Android
IDE
Android

2 102
14



ul

4

Android

JAVA

APP

ICON

64

ALTIUM

APP 64

JAVA JAVA

MAC Windows

Android APP

96

1/0

ARM

64

ul 64

ul

15

Android

ARM



HTML5

64
CSS3
40
40
40
40
40
40

16

JavaScript



9 FPGA 40

FPGA
10 40
5.
)
2 1 2

17



18



50%

80
7.1
7.1
1
3
PCB 1
PCB PCB
PCB 1
1
3

19




20




50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

30

30

21




22



Fh RN EFENSGE

o —5 —Eg =20

HEEE (F)

F—FH | F2FH | =58 | F=H | FAFH | F7=H

Rl |"“‘.~|.i|||.

2 @Y A Ellj@|~‘" @ | Ell'-:r' m |

_ 1
TR lATe W T ® | R R ) || e
| oo |® A | Ale | A|e | Ald] 8w

616 | 256 | B72 B} S 5R18RER wl|lz2|lw|lo]lz|ofl2z]0o]1]0o]o0

310 1212|1522 TEMSEREER] 6 | 0 |12 | 0 |24 | 0 || 0|8 0] 0

57 | 279 | 336 TV RENRRER olojo|l4lofo|d|0o]1E|0]|o0

o

983 |1747| 2730 T 25| 2 |2 | 4 | 2| 0o | 2] o ]z23]| 0 ]

TR FE S EFMG: a0y

23




